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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab

1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

Test Information

Test Method:
Report Number:

Test Lab:

Issue Date:
Manufacturer:

Product Line:
Catalog Number:
Description:

Light Source:
Ballast/Driver:
Luminaire Equipment:

Summary

Lumens per Lamp:
Luminaire Lumens:

Efficiency:

Efficacy:

Spacing Criteria (0/90/45):
Luminous Opening:

CIE Type:

Input Watts (W):

Input Voltage (V):

Input Current (Ain):
Voltage Rise (V):

Power Factor:

Total Harmonic Distortion (THDi):
Frequency (hertz):
Stabilization Time:
Operation Time:

Ambient Temperature (°C):
Test Distance:

Scaled Data Report

(%) COOPER

Lighting Solutions

LM-79-08

P295447

TEST IS SCALED FROM IESNA LM-79-08 TEST DATA (G3-1904-251-3)
INNOVATION CENTER(G3)

3/3/2020

COOPER LIGHTING SOLUTIONS (FORMERLY EATON)
METALUX

BMK-12-MFL-UNV-L740-CD-U

BENCHMARK HIGHBAY LED FIXTURE

WITH MEDIUM FROSTED LENS

(528) 70 CRI 4000K LEDS

ELECTRONIC DRIVER

Sample No. Condition Description

N/A

12834.0 lumens

N/A

172.7 lumens/watt

1.33/1.33/1.36

Vertical Cylinder (Dia: 1.33' x H: 0.12')
Direct

74.3
120
NR
NR
NR
NR
60
NR
NR
NR
25FT

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER: P295447
CATALOG NUMBER: BMK-12-MFL-UNV-L740-CD-U

Scaled Data Report

(%) COOPER

Lighting Solutions

Luminous Intensity Polar Plot

3% Up

97% Dn

—0°-180°

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE

180°
170°
4,185 cd 160°
150°
140°
3,139 cd
130°
2,093 cd 120°
110°
1,046 cd
100°
90°
80°
70°
60°
50°
40°

— — =45°-225°  ------- 90°-270°
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER: P295447

CATALOG NUMBER: BMK-12-MFL-UNV-L740-CD-U

Scaled Data Report

COEFFICIENT OF UTILIZATION - ZONAL CAVITY METHOD:

RF
RC

RW
RCR

0
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10

20 20

80 70
70 50 30 10 70 50 30 10
118 118 118 118 115 115 115 115
107 102 97 93 104 99 95 091
97 89 81 75 94 86 80 74
89 78 69 63 8 76 68 62
81 69 60 53 79 67 59 53
75 62 53 46 72 60 52 45
69 56 47 40 67 54 46 40
64 50 42 35 62 49 41 35
60 46 38 32 58 45 37 31
56 42 34 28 54 42 34 28
52 39 31 26 51 38 31 26

AVERAGE LUMINANCE (cd/sgm):

0° 45° 90°
32266 32266 32266
31608 31629 31605
31561 31695 31545
31898 31874 31878
32200 32092 32146
32498 32425 32489
31959 31536 31989
30617 30172 30663
28374 28219 28476
26161 26644 26130
24312 24933 24428
22667 23147 22606
21210 21690 21190
19926 20641 19812
18694 20149 18677
18090 20149 18067
18079 20623 18036
18645 21036 18586

20
50
50

109
94
82
72
64
58
52
48
44
40
37

30

109
91
77
66
57
50
45
40
36
33
30

10

109
88
72
60
52
45
39
35
31
28
25

20
30
50

104
90
78
69
62
56
50
46
42
39
36

@ C

30

104
87
74
64
56
49
44
39
36
32
30

10

104
84
70
59
51
44
39
34
31
28
25

20
10
50

99
86
75
66

59
53

48
44
41
38
35

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE

99
83
71
62
54
48
43
38
35
32
29

10

99
81
68
58
49
43
38
34

30
27

25

OOPER

Lighting Solutions
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79
65
55
47
41
36
32
28
26
23
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

Scaled Data Report

TEST NUMBER: P295447
CATALOG NUMBER: BMK-12-MFL-UNV-L740-CD-U

@ C

ZONAL LUMENS: CANDELA DISTRIBUTION:

Zone Lumens % Fixture 0° 22.5° 45° 67.5° 90° Flux
0°-10° 394.1 3.1 0° 4185 4185 4185 4185 4185

10°-20° 1167.0 9.1 5° 4127 4128 4130 4124 4127 394
20°-30° 1845.7 14.4 15° 4125 4129 4121 4124 4122 1167
30°-40° 2182.9 17.0 25° 4033 4023 4024 4023 4032 1851
40°-50° 2098.3 16.3 35° 3525 3502 3474 3506 3530 2194
50°-60° 1793.1 14.0 45° 2686 2722 2736 2716 2683 2080
60°-70° 1391.2 10.8 55° 1974 2002 2016 2004 1969 1774
70°-80° 981.4 7.6 65° 1372 1402 1421 1400 1364 1361
80°-90° 568.2 4.4 75° 878 921 978 924 877 934
90°-100° 266.8 2.1 85° 498 517 562 517 497 442
100°-110° 122.8 1.0 90° 292 320 335 319 291 169
110°-120° 22.1 0.2 95° 228 240 262 240 229 175
120°-130° 0.3 0.0 105° 112 113 122 114 111 118
130°-140° 0.0 0.0 115° 13 17 22 17 13 19
140°-150° 0.0 0.0 125° 0 0 0 0 0 0
150°-160° 0.0 0.0 135° 0 0 0 0 0 0
160°-170° 0.0 0.0 145° 0 0 0 0 0 0
170°-180° 0.0 0.0 155° 0 0 0 0 0 0
0°-30° 3406.7 26.5 165° 0 0 0 0 0 0
0°-40° 5589.7 43.6 175° 0 0 0 0 0 0
0°-60° 9481.1 73.9 180° 0 0 0 0 0

0°-90° 12421.9 96.8

90°-120° 411.8 3.2

90°-150° 412.1 3.2

90°-180° 412.0 3.2

0°-180° 12834.0 100.0

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE

OOPER

Lighting Solutions
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab Scaled Data Report
1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269 OO CO O P E R

Lighting Solutions

TEST NUMBER: P295447
CATALOG NUMBER: BMK-12-MFL-UNV-L740-CD-U

CANDELA DISTRIBUTION (FULL):
0° 22.5° 45° 67.5° 90°
0°[ 41854 41854 41854 41854 41854
2.5°| 41653 41611  4162.6 41579  4161.1
5°| 41272 41283 41299 41241  4126.7
75°| 41109 41161 41256 41135  4104.0
10°| 4116.7 4125.6 41341 41209 41146
12.5°| 41278 41304 41336 41272 41267
15°| 41246  4128.8 41214 41241 41220
17.5°| 41146 41161 41109 41135 41103
20°| 40955  4092.9 4081.8 4090.2  4088.7
225°| 4072.8  4069.1 4065.9 4070.7  4068.0
25°| 40332 40231 40242 4022.6  4032.1
27.5°| 3950.7 39343 3923.2 39312 3958.6
30°| 38376 38154 37869 3813.8 38413
325°| 37034  3686.4 3660.5 3684.9 3696.5
35°| 35252 35020 34740 3506.2 3530.5
37.5°| 33313 3317.0 3280.5 33154 33413
40°| 31019 31051 30850 31125 3113.0
42.5°| 28834 29100 2908.5 2908.5  2888.4
45°| 2686.0 27224 27356 27161  2682.8
47.5°| 25020 25385 2561.2 2535.3  2500.4
50°| 23155  2354.0 23747 23493 23266
52.5°[ 21506  2168.0 2188.1 21659 21416
55°| 1974.0  2001.5 2015.8 2003.6 1968.7
57.5°| 18202  1839.8 1856.7 18445  1809.7
60°| 1660.1  1681.8 1697.6 1688.1  1658.5
62.5°| 1511.0 1542.8 1554.4 1539.1  1507.3
65°| 1372.0 14022 14212 13995  1364.1
67.5°| 12336 12732 13033 1277.4  1229.3
70°| 11014  1153.8 1187.1 1147.4  1100.4
725°| 9894 10364 1079.2 1034.8  985.2
75° 8779 9212 9778 9244  876.8
775° 7769 818.2  880.0 8166 7722
80°| 6829 7156  779.0 7135  681.3
82.5°[ 5909 6152 6770 6141 58858
8s°| 4984 5169 5623 5169  496.8
87.5°| 3900 4202 4461 4191  384.2
90°|  291.7 319.8 3346 3187  290.7
92.5° 2600 2743 2981 2743  260.0
95°[ 2283 2405 2621 2399 2294
97.5°| 1982 207.7 2283 2067  199.3
100°|  170.7 1755 1945 1765  169.7
102.5°| 1411 1443 1580 1432 1411
105°|  111.5 113.1 1216 1136  111.0
107.5° 81.4 83.0 87.2 82.4 80.9
110° 53.9 55.0 60.3 55.0 54.4
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab Scaled Data Report
1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269 OO CO O P E R

Lighting Solutions

TEST NUMBER: P295447
CATALOG NUMBER: BMK-12-MFL-UNV-L740-CD-U

CANDELA DISTRIBUTION (continued):

0° 22.5° 45° 67.5° 90°

112.5° 31.2 33.8 39.1 33.8 31.2
115° 13.2 16.9 22.2 16.9 13.2
117.5° 4.2 6.9 8.5 6.9 3.7
120° 2.6 3.2 2.6 3.2 2.6
122.5° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
125° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
127.5° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
130° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
132.5° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
135° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
137.5° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
140° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
142.5° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
145° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
147.5° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
150° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
152.5° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
155° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
157.5° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
160° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
162.5° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
165° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
167.5° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
170° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
172.5° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
175° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
177.5° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
180° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

(END OF REPORT)
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